
RADIO SWEDEN 
THE INTERNATIONAL SERVICE OF 

THE SWEDISH BROADCASTING 
CORPORATION 

STOCKHOLM. SWEDEN 

Dear ..Mr.....Ge.ary. 
We confirm that the station you 

listened to on Jan 14.1954 
at 06 .04 G. M. T. on 1562 
kc,'s, or 192.1 meters, was 

our station Malmö . 

Yours sincerely, 

n/ 
SWEDEN HAS THE LARGEST NUMBER OF RADIO RECEIVING SETS PER INHABITANT IN EUROPE. 

Masterprint SM5RI:1 



swED`rN 
the land of the midnight sun, with approximately 
one seventh of its area above th 521 arctid,ciele,'bas 
a population of about seven i {Ilion phabStants. 

J 

RADIO SWEDEN 
the International Service of the Swedish Broad- 
casting Corporation, Radiotjänst, operates on: 
Frequencies Wavelengths Frequencies Wavelengths 

21 580 

11 880 

9 620 

Interval signal: 

13,90 

25,25 

31,19 

9 535 

6 095 

6 065 

31,46 
49,22 

49,46 

First notes of a song attributed to Swedish 18:tíí 

century composer and poet Carl Mikael Bellman. 

Swedish time=G.M.T.-1-1 hour. No summer time. 

Many thanks for your letter: 
Appreciate your interest. 
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