

## RADIO SWEDEN

THE INTERNATIONAL SERVICE OF
THE SWEDISH BROADCASTING
CORPORATION

STOCKHOLM, SWEDEN

Dear Mr. Geary.

We confirm that the station you listened to on Jan.14.1954. at 06.04 G.M.T. on 1562 kc/s, or 192.1 meters, was our station Malmö.

Yours sincerely,

R. Narath.

SWEDEN HAS THE LARGEST NUMBER OF RADIO RECEIVING SETS PER INHABITANT IN EUROPE.

## SWEDEN

the land of the midnight sun, with approximately one seventh of its area above the arctic circle, has a population of about seven million inhabitants.

## RADIO SWEDEN

the International Service of the Swedish Broadcasting Corporation, Radiotjänst, operates on:

Frequencies	Wavelengths	Frequencies		Wavelengths
21 580	13,90	9 535	4	31,46
11 880	25,25	6 095		49,22
9 620	31,19	6 065		49,46

Interval signal:



First notes of a song attributed to swedish 18:th century composer and poet Carl Mikael Bellman.

Swedish time = G.M.T.+1 hour. No summer time.

Many thanks for your letter!
Appreciate your interest.
Best 73 Mesterprint SM5RM

RÖSTER I RADIO OCH IÖRDE NI



Mr. Kermit Geary, R.F.D. No.2.
WAINUTPORT, Pa.
U.S.A.